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Community Work Placement Live Running Memo 
 
To:  Community Work Placement 

Providers 
 
Cc: Non-Work Programme Policy Team 

Managers 
      John Tiplady 

Senior Performance Managers (non- 
Work Programme) 

      Supplier Managers 
      PPVT 
      Sarah Nyalor 
      Lesley Middleton 
           
From:      Jo Ratcliffe-Lewis 
 
Memo Serial Number:    CWP LR07  
 
Date:       20 January 2015 
 
Subject: Community Work Placement - LMDM 

sites 
 
Action:     For information and action 
 
Timing:     Immediate 
 

Please find attached revised Labour Market Decision Making sites for 
Community Work Placements.  

Please use these contacts with immediate effect.  

Any existing submissions will be managed internally to ensure there are no 
delays. 

 



Labour Market Decision Making (LMDM) teams 

 

CPA LMDM team  

1, 7, 10, 
12, 14. 

 
ANNESLEY LMDM 
WATER FRONT HOUSE 
LAKESIDE COURT 
SHERWOOD BUSINESS 
PARK 
ANNESLEY 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE 
NG 15 0DS 
 

Annesley SPOC details; 
Tracy Dixon  
Phone:01623 689252 
Email: 
tracy.a.dixon@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
Escalation SPOC details; 
Tracy Dixon - LMDM Manager 
Phone:01623 689252 
Email: 
tracy.a.dixon@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
 

2, 3, 4, 6, 
9, 16, 17, 

18. 

 
PLYMOUTH LMDM 
PLYMOUTH BENEFIT 
CENTRE 
OLD TREE COURT 
PLYMOUTH 
64 EXETER STREET 
PLYMOUTH 
DEVON 
PL4 0AJ 
 

Plymouth SPOC details;  
Dave Kerswell 
Phone: 01752 618693 
Email  dave-
w.kerswell@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
 

Escalation SPOC details; 
Carla White -LMDMA manager 
Phone: 01752 618061  
Email : 
carla.white@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
 

5, 8, 13, 
15. 

 
MERTHYR TYDFIL LMDM 
MERTHYR TYDFIL BENEFIT 
CENTRE 
TY BETHESDA 
AVENUE DE CLICHY 
MERTHYR TYDFIL 
CF91 5AN 
 

Merthyr SPOC details : 
Helen David 
Phone: 01685 301131 
Email: 
helen.david@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
Escalation SPOC details :  
Kath Ekinci 
Phone: 01685 301233 
Email : 
katheryn.ekinci1@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
  

11. 

 
BIRKENHEAD LMDM 
BIRKENHEAD BENEFIT 
CENTRE 
HORDAN HOUSE  
35 PRICE STREET 
BIRKENHEAD  
MERSEYSIDE 
CH41 6NU 
 

Birkenhead SPOC details;  
Jonathan Redfern 
Phone: 0151 649 1342. 
Email: 
jonathan.redfern@dwp.gsi.gov.uk 
Escalation SPOC details; 
Kevin Heffey 
Phone; 0151 649 1186 
Email: 
kevin.heffey2@dwp.gsi.gov.uk  
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